Kailey Kornhauser, LPRO Analyst Shelley Raszka, Sr. Committee Assistant



# HOUSE COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

Members:

Rep. Brad Witt, Chair

Rep. Chris Gorsek, Vice-Chair

Rep. Sherrie Sprenger, Vice-Chair Rep. Greg Barreto

Rep. Caddy McKeown Rep. Jeff Reardon

Rep. David Brock Smith

Oregon State Capitol 900 Court Street NE, Room 347, Salem, Oregon 97301 Phone: 503-986-1763

Email: hnr.exhibits@oregonlegislature.gov

## **AGENDA**

Revision 1 Posted: MAR 14 01:42 PM

# **TUESDAY**

**Date:** March 19, 2019

Time: 8:00 A.M. Room: HR E

#### **Public Hearing**

HB 2835 \*\* \*\*Subsequent Referral(s) to Ways and Means

Establishes public right to recreational use of certain public use waterways.

HB 3327 \*\* \*\*Subsequent Referral(s) to Ways and Means

Creates Oregon Independent Science Review Board.

HB 3016 \*\*

\*\*Subsequent Referral(s) to Ways and Means

Appropriates managed to State Department of Eigh and Wildlife for activities related to suppose steel head betalary

Appropriates moneys to State Department of Fish and Wildlife for activities related to summer steelhead hatchery production for Santiam River.

### **Work Session**

HB 2222

CARRIED OVER FROM THE 2-14-2019 AGENDA: Requires State Forestry Department to annually report to Legislative Assembly or interim committee regarding development, implementation and administration of Oregon Forestland-Urban Interface Fire Protection Act.

HB 2293

CARRIED OVER FROM THE 2-14-2019 AGENDA: Amends residency requirements for purposes of licenses, tags and permits related to wildlife.

HB 2365 \*\*

\*\*Subsequent Referral(s) to Ways and Means

CARRIED OVER FROM THE 2-14-2019 AGENDA: Appropriates moneys to State Forestry Department for 2019-2021 biennium to carry out integrated pest management program to combat Sudden Oak Death.

Note change: HB 2222, HB 2293, and HB 2365 have been added. HB 2071 has been removed.

Send materials or presentations to the email at the top of the agenda 24 hours in advance of the meeting date. All submissions will be posted and made public on the Oregon Legislative Information System (OLIS).